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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG RAN WG
Takehiro Nakamura, Chair (nakamurata@nttdocomo.co.jp)

Marc Grant, Vice-Chair (marc.grant@att.com)

Hai Tang, Vice-Chair (tanghai@chinamobile.com)

Han Van Bussel, Vice-Chair (han.van.bussel@telekom.de)

Joern Krause, Secretary (joern.krause@etsi.org)
From:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 

Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)

Date: April 25, 2013

Subject: Reply liaison on LTE Small Cell Enhancements

Reference: BBF2013.327

Dear Takehiro Nakamura,
We would like to thank the TSG RAN for the information provided on your study on” Scenarios and Requirements for LTE Small Cell Enhancement” and on the deployment scenarios of small cell enhancement and the operators’ input on the categorization of the backhaul.   
We would also like to thank you for your review of section 4.7 of WT-221 amendment 1. Based on your feedback, we agreed to update the Purpose of the document as follows:

“TR-221 addressed MBH and 3GPP releases up through Rel.10. This amendment is applicable to address backhaul up through 3GPP Rel.11 and beyond. For Small Cell architectures however this document addresses backhaul up to Rel.11. Additionally it deals with MPLS enhancements from IETF, and NGMN requirements. “

We appreciate your intention to continue further coordination between 3GPP and BBF, and we are looking forward to continue the collaboration. 

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,

Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair
CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)

Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)

David Sinicrope, Broadband Forum IP/MPLS & Core WG Chair (david.sinicrope@ericsson.com)

Drew Rexrode, Broadband Forum IP/MPLS & Core WG Chair (charles.a.rexrode@verizon.com)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	Q2: June 3 - 7, 2013
	Nanjing, China

	Q3: September 16 - 20, 2013
	Atlanta, Georgia, USA


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

-
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